Features
■ RoHS compliant*
■ Leadless 0603 (1608) chip
■  High speed switching
Applications
■ Cellular phones
■ PDAs
■ Desktop PCs and notebooks

Storage Temperature TSTG -55 to +150 °C
Operating Temperature TJ -55 to +150 °C
How to Order
CD 0603  S  015  75
Common Code
 Chip Diode
Package
     •  0603
Model
 S = High-speed Switching
Average Forward Current (Io) Code
 015 = 150 mA
     (Code x 1000 mA = Average Forward Current)
Reverse Voltage (VR) Code
 75 = 75 V
Asia-Pacifi c: Tel: +886-2 2562-4117 • Fax: +886-2 2562-4116
EMEA: Tel: +36 88 520 390 • Fax: +36 88 520 211
The Americas: Tel: +1-951 781-5500 • Fax: +1-951 781-5700
Specifi cations are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different applications and actual device performance may vary over time.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specifi c applications.
 CD0603-S01575 Switching Chip Diode
Product Dimensions Recommended Pad Layout
Physical Specifi cations
Case .......................................................0603 (1608) Molded plastic
Terminals ..................... Solder plated, solderable per MIL-STD-750,
 Method 2026
Polarity.....................................................Indicated by cathode band
Mounting Position ........................................................................Any
Dimensions
A
1.8 - 2.6
(0.075 - 0.102)
B
0.8
(0.031)
C
0.5 - 0.9
(0.020 - 0.035)
D
0.8 - 1.0
(0.031 - 0.039)
DIMENSIONS: MM
 (INCHES)
1.55 ± 0.1
(0.061 ± .004)
0.65 ± 0.1
(0.026 ± .004)
0.80  ± 0.1
(0.031 ± .004)
0.35 ± 0.1
(0.14 ± .004)
A
C